# Notice CT 9

### About this Notice

This notice is issued in terms of Competition Act section 14A, and Commission Rule 41(1)(b).

# **Extension Certificate**

**Date**: 07 April 2021

(Name and file number of merger:)

To all participants in:

Competition Commission And Cashbuild Management Services (Pty) Ltd (Cashbuild Management); The Building Company (Pty) Ltd Case No: LM153Nov20/EXT004Apr21

The Competition Commission received notice of the merger referred to above on 20 October 2020 \_\_\_\_\_.

In terms of Competition Act section 14A(2), and Commission Rule 41(1)(b), the Competition Tribunal extends for a period of  $\underline{15}$  business days, the period within which the Competition Commission must refer the above referenced merger to the Tribunal with a recommendation.

# Contacting the Tribunal

The Competition Tribunal Private Bag X24 Sunnyside Pretoria 0132 Republic of South Africa tel: 27 12 394 3300 e-mail: ctsa@comptrib.co.za

ma	
Tribuna	l Member:

Signed by:Yasmin Tayob Carrim
Signed at:2021-04-13 08:41:48 +02:00
Reason:Witnessing Yasmin Tayob Carri

Janeir Toyad Car



### COMPETITION TRIBUNAL OF SOUTH AFRICA

Case No.: LM153Nov20/EXT004Apr21

In the matter between:

**Competition Commission of South Africa** 

Applicant

and

Cashbuild Management Services (Pty) Ltd

**Primary Acquiring Firm** 

**Building Company (Pty) Ltd** 

**Primary Target Firm** 

In re the large merger involving:

Cashbuild Management Services (Pty) Ltd

Primary Acquiring Firm

and

**Building Company (Pty) Ltd** 

**Primary Target Firm** 

Panel

Y Carrim (Presiding Member)

Heard on

: 12 April 2021

Decided on

: 13 April 2021

### **ORDER: EXTENSION APPLICATION**

On application by the Competition Commission ("Commission"), in terms of section 14A(2) of the Competition Act No 89 of 1998, as amended ("Competition Act"), for an extension of the period for making a recommendation in respect of the large merger between Cashbuild Management Services (Pty) Ltd and Building Company (Pty) Ltd ("Merging Parties"), the Tribunal orders the following:

1. The Commission, effective from 07 April 2021, is granted a further fifteen (15) day extension to make its recommendation with the Tribunal.

2. An Extension Certificate be issued in terms of section 14A of the Competition Act.

Signed al:2021-04-13 12:04:06 +02:00 Reason:Witnessing Yesmin Tayob Carri	
Jamin Physia Cassis	13 April 2021
Presiding Member Y Carrim	Date